01-03-2007

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

103355309

Docket No.: 007123.00001

ΞТ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademar	k Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hitoshi KOTANI; Yasufumi KANEDA; Hirokazu KAWANO; Masayuki FUKUMURA and Masayuki KUROOKA Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GenomIdea Inc. and AnGesMG, Inc. Address: 7-15, Saitoasagi 7-chome, Ibaraki-shi,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Osaka State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 5670085
Execution Date: October 26, 2006 & October 31, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/594,443 September 26, 2006 Additional numb	ners □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lisa M. Hemmendinger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 42,653 Address: 1001 G Street, NW	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
12/22/2006 GFREY1 00000061 190733 10594443	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02 FC:8021	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-0733
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>20001-4597</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS SPACE
_	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lisa M. Hemmendinger	December 20, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Hitoshi KOTANI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 4-12-2-703, Nishinomiyahama, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo 662-0934 Japan, Yasufumi KANEDA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 6-12-8, Onoharahigashi, Minoh-shi, Osaka 562-0031 Japan, Hirokazu KAWANO, a citizen of Japan, residing at 4-13-8-407, Minamisakurazuka, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka 561-0882 Japan, Masayuki FUKUMURA, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o GenomIdea Inc., 7-15, Saitoasagi 7-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0085 Japan and Masayuki KUROOKA, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o GenomIdea Inc., 7-15, Saitoasagi 7-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0085 Japan, ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in Serial No. 10 /594, 443 filed on September 26, 2006 (entitled "COMPOSITION HAVING ANTITUMOR EFFECT") under attorney docket number 007123.0000 and

WHEREAS, GenomIdea Inc. and AnGesMG, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 7-15, Saitoasagi 7-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0085 Japan wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to these inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, WE, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full and exclusive right to the inventions as described in these applications, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said inventions, and to testify in any judicial or Administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0118 Date: October 31, 2006

Inventor: John Mother

Hitoshi KOTANI

Date: October 26, 2006

Date: October 26, 2006

Inventor: Hirokazu KAWANO

Date: October 31, 2006

Inventor: Many Manager Hirokazu KAWANO

Masayuki FUKUMURA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date: October, 31. 2006 Inventor: Masayus

RECORDED: 12/20/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0119